
 
 

   
   

 

 

 

 

Technical Advisory Group 

 
AGENDA ITEM: TAGCP01-1.1 
October 3-4, 2019 - London, United Kingdom 

 

List of Attendees and Apologies 

Summary Expected attendance at the TAG meeting and 

contact details. 

Purpose/Objective of 

the paper 

To clarify attendees and to confirm contact 

details for use by TAG members and the TAG 

Secretariat.  

Other supporting items None  

Prepared by Karen Sanderson 

  

Actions for this meeting TAG members to confirm that their contact details 

are correct and fill in any gaps. 

  



 
 

   
   

 
 

Technical Advisory Group 
 

 

Attendee List and Apologies 
 

1. Attendees 
 

Chair 

 
Ian Carruthers 

 
Tag Members 

 
Bee Leng Tran 

Bernhard Schatz 
Daniel Sarmiento Pavas 

Dave Bassett 

Jeff Mechanick 
Jenny Carter 

Kala Kandiah 
Katherine Knowlton 

Lebogang Senne 
Tamba Momoh 

 
Observers 

 

Sam Musoke 
IASB (to be confirmed) 

Fridrich Housah - Australia 
 

 
Secretariat 

Karen Sanderson 
 

Apologies 

 
None 

  



 
 

   
   

 

Technical Advisory Group Membership List 

Chair 

Ian Carruthers 

Chair, CIPFA Standards 
77 Mansell Street 

London 
E1 8AN 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Phone: +44 20 7543 5676 
Mobile: +44 7952 117409 

ian.carruthers@cipfa.org 
 

Malaysian Accounting Standards Board 

Bee Leng Tran 

MALAYSIA 
Phone: 

Mobile: 
beeleng@masb.org.my 

masbtanbeeleng@gmail.com 
 

Austrian National Standard Setter 

Bernhard Schatz 

Senior Manager Capital Markets and Accounting Advisory Services, PWC 
AUSTRIA 

Phone: +43 1501881615 
Mobile: +43 69916305673 

Email: Bernhard.Schatz@pwc.com 
 

ACS Audit and Consulting 

Daniel Sarmiento Pavas 

Director Partner 
ACS Audit and Consulting 

COLOMBIA 
Phone: 57-1-3124325302 

Mobile: 

Email: dsarmiento@acsaudit.com.co 
          Daniel.sarmientop@gmail.com 

 

New Zealand Accounting Standards Board 

David Bassett 

Deputy Director Accounting Standards 

New Zealand Accounting Standards Board 
NEW ZEALAND 

Phone: +64 27 489 9883 
Mobile: 

Email: david.bassett@xrb.govt.nz 
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Financial Accounting Standards Board 

Jeffrey Mechanick 

Assistant Director, Non public Entities 
Financial Accounting Standards Board 

USA 
Phone: +1 (203)-956-5301 

Mobile: +1 (973)-896-7530 

Email: jdmechanick@fasb.org 
 

Financial Reporting Council 

Jenny Carter 

Director of UK Accounting Standards 
Financial Reporting Council 

UNITED KINGDOM 
Phone: +44 20 7492 2421 

Mobile: +44 7931 937504 

Email: j.carter@frc.org.uk 
 

Australian Accounting Standards Board 

Kala Kandiah 
Technical Director 

Australian Accounting Standards Board 

AUSTRALIA 
Phone: 

Mobile: 
Email: kkandiah@aasb.gov.au 

 

Canadian Accounting Standards Board 

Katherine Knowlton 
Principal, Accounting Standards 

Canadian Accounting Standards Board 
CANADA 

Phone:+1 (416) 204 3465 
Mobile: 

Email: kknowlton@acsbcanada.ca 
 

Pan African Federation of Accountants 

Lebogang Senne 

Director, Technical 
Pan African Federation of Accountants 

SOUTH AFRICA 
Phone: 

Mobile: 

Email: LebogangS@pafa.org.za 
 

Audit Service of Sierra Leone 

Tamba Momoh 
Deputy Auditor General, Audit Service 

SIERRA LEONE 

Phone: 
Mobile: 

Email: tamba.momoh@gmail.com 

mailto:jdmechanick@fasb.org
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Secretariat 

Karen Sanderson 

Head of Programme, IFR4NPO, CIPFA 
77 Mansell Street 

London 
E1 8AN 

UNITED KINGDOM 
Phone: +44 7812 211862 

Mobile: +44 7812 211862 

karen.sanderson@cipfa.org 
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